Subject:GeneralPaper-I

Series—A

Q.No. Key Q.No. Key
1 D 34 C
2 A 35 A
3 D 36 D
4 C 37 D
5 B 38 C
6 C 39 D
7 B 40 A
8 C 41 B
9 D 42 C
10 D 43 B
11 D 44 D
12 D 45 A
13 B 46 C
14 B 47 B
15 D 48 C
16 C 49 A
17 C 50 D
18 B 51 B
19 B 52 A
20 B 53 C
21 D 54 B
22 A 55 D
23 A 56 A
24 C 57 D
25 C 58 C
26 A 59 A
27 B 60 C
28 A
29 D
30 A
31 D
32 A

C

w
w




Subject:GeneralPaper-I

Series-B

Q.No. Key Q.No. Key
1 B 34 D
2 D 35 B
3 B 36 A
4 D 37 D
5 B 38 A
6 B 39 D
7 C 40 A
8 C 41 D
9 D 42 C
10 B 43 A
11 D 44 D
12 D 45 D
13 D 46 A
14 B 47 C
15 C 48 C
16 B 49 B
17 C 50 C
18 D 51 A
19 C 52 D
20 D 53 A
21 A 54 C
22 C 55 C
23 C 56 B
24 A 57 D
25 A 58 C
26 A 59 D
27 C 60 A
28 B
29 C
30 B
31 A
32 B

A

w
w




Subject:GeneralPaper-I

Series—C

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 C 34 A
2 C 35 B
3 D 36 A
4 B 37 A
5 B 38 D
6 D 39 C
7 B 40 C
8 D 41 D
9 B 42 A
10 B 43 D
11 D 44 B
12 C 45 A
13 D 46 D
14 A 47 A
15 B 48 C
16 C 49 A
17 D 50 C
18 D 51 C
19 D 52 B
20 B 53 C
21 C 54 B
22 C 55 A
23 A 56 D
24 C 57 D
25 A 58 B
26 D 59 C
27 A 60 A
28 D

29 C

30 B

31 D

32 A

33 C




Subject:GeneralPaper-I

Series-D

Q.No. Key Q.No. Key
1 B 34 D
2 C 35 A
3 D 36 D
4 C 37 C
5 D 38 A
6 A 39 B
7 D 40 A
8 D 41 C
9 D 42 D
10 B 43 A
11 C 44 A
12 B 45 C
13 B 46 C
14 D 47 B
15 B 48 D
16 B 49 C
17 D 50 C
18 C 51 A
19 C 52 B
20 B 53 C
21 D 54 A
22 A 55 D
23 C 56 A
24 A 57 C
25 C 58 B
26 A 59 C
27 D 60 B
28 D
29 D
30 B
31 A
32 D

A

w
w




Paper —lI

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 D 34 B
2 C 35 B
3 C 36 B
4 B 37 C
5 C 38 D
6 B 39 C
7 C 40 B
8 B 41 D
9 D 42 A
10 B 43 C
11 D 44 C
12 C 45 B
13 A 46 C
14 C 47 B
15 C 48 D
16 B 49 C
17 A 50 C
18 C

19 B

20 D

21 B

22 B

23 D

24 B

25 C

26 B

27 C

28 B

29 B

30 A

31 A

32 A

33 A

Subject:Geography(01)

Paper: Il
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 D 36 D 71 A
2 A 37 C 72 C
3 C 38 B 73 D
4 D 39 C 74 A
5 C 40 A 75 A
6 D 41 A
7 B 42 A
8 C 43 B
9 A 44 D
10 B 45 A
11 C 46 B
12 C 47 D
13 B 48 B
14 B 49 B
15 C 50 A
16 C 51 D
17 C 52 C
18 C 53 C
19 C 54 A
20 A 55 A
21 C 56 C
22 C 57 A
23 B 58 A
24 A 59 D
25 B 60 A
26 A 61 B
27 B 62 B
28 A 63 A
29 D 64 B
30 B 65 A
31 B 66 A
32 D 67 C
33 C 68 D
34 B 69 C
35 A 70 D




Paper —II

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 B
2 C 35 D
3 A 36 C
4 C 37 C
5 B 38 C
6 D 39 B
7 D 40 C
8 B 41 D
9 A 42 D
10 B 43 A
11 B 44 A
12 A 45 C
13 D 46 C
14 B 47 B
15 C 48 D
16 D 49 B
17 D 50 D
18 C

19 B

20 D

21 A

22 C

23 A

24 C

25 A

26 C

27 C

28 B

29 C

30 B

31 D

32 A

33 A

Subject: Chemical Science(02)

Paper: Il
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 B 71 B
2 B 37 B 72 A
3 B 38 A 73 A
4 B 39 B 74 B
5 B 40 A 75 C
6 C 41 C
7 D 42 D
8 B 43 A
9 C 44 C
10 D 45 D
11 A 46 C
12 B 47 B
13 C 48 A
14 C 49 D
15 C 50 A
16 B 51 C
17 B 52 A
18 C 53 B
19 D 54 B
20 C 55 B
21 B 56 D
22 A 57 D
23 B 58 A
24 C 59 B
25 B 60 C
26 B 61 C
27 A 62 C
28 A 63 D
29 B 64 A
30 B 65 D
31 B 66 A
32 C 67 D
33 D 68 A
34 C 69 C
35 C 70 A




Subject: Commerce(03)

Paper-IIi

Paper -l

Key

Q.No.
71

72

73
74
75

Key

Q.No.
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60
61

62
63
64
65

66
67

68
69
70

Key

Q.No

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33

34
35

Key

Q.No.
34
35
36
37

38
39
40

41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

Key

Q.No.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33




Subject:Computer Science & Applications (04)

Paper —II

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 C
2 C 35 C
3 B 36 C
4 B 37 D
5 D 38 B
6 C 39 C
7 D 40 A
8 A 41 A
9 B 42 C
10 B 43 B
11 A 44 D
12 A 45 C
13 D 46 D
14 C 47 C
15 A 48 A
16 A 49 C
17 B 50 B
18 D

19 A

20 C

21 B

22 A

23 C

24 D

25 C

26 B

27 A

28 B

29 A

30 C

31 B

32 C

33 B

Paper-I1l|
Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B |36 C |71 C
2 Cc |37 D |72 B
3 D |38 B |73 A
4 C |39 C |74 B
5 A |40 B |75 C
6 C |41 B
7 A |42 D
8 C |43 B
9 B |44 B
10 D |45 D
11 D |46 D
12 A |47 B
13 A |48 C
14 C |49 C
15 B |50 B
16 B |51 B
17 D |52 C
18 C |53 C
19 C |54 B
20 B |55 A
21 B |56 C
22 A |57 A
23 D |58 B
24 C |59 B
25 B |60 C
26 C |61 A
27 A |62 A
28 C |63 D
29 B |64 B
30 D |65 B
31 A |66 B
32 D |67 D
33 B |68 B
34 D |69 C
35 B |70 D




Subject:Economics(05)

Paper —II Paper: Il
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 B 1 D 36 D |71 C
2 D 35 A 2 C 37 C 72 B
3 A 36 C 3 D 38 A |73 A
4 C 37 B 4 C 39 D 74 D
5 C 38 B 5 B 40 B |75 D
6 A 39 B 6 A 41 A
7 C 40 A 7 B 42 C
8 A 41 B 8 A 43 C
9 B 42 C 9 C 44 D
10 C 43 A 10 A 45 B
11 C 44 B 11 C 46 D
12 D 45 B 12 B 47 A
13 C 46 D 13 A 48 C
14 D 47 C 14 D 49 D
15 C 48 D 15 D 50 B
16 A 49 C 16 C 51 C
17 B 50 B 17 B 52 A
18 A 18 D 53 D
19 B 19 A 54 C
20 C 20 B 55 D
21 A 21 D 56 A
22 A 22 C o7 B
23 A 23 D 58 A
24 B 24 A 59 C
25 A 25 B 60 D
26 A 26 C 61 C
27 B 27 A 62 B
28 B 28 D 63 A
29 A 29 B 64 D
30 B 30 A 65 B
31 B 31 C 66 A
32 D 32 A 67 C
33 D 33 B 68 D
34 B 69 A
35 A 70 B




Subject:Education(06)

Paper —II

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 D
2 C 35 C
3 D 36 B
4 C 37 A
5 B 38 C
6 D 39 B
7 D 40 A
8 A 41 B
9 C 42 D
10 A 43 B
11 D 44 C
12 A 45 D
13 C 46 B
14 A 47 A
15 D 48 C
16 C 49 D
17 A 50 A
18 C

19 D

20 C

21 B

22 B

23 B

24 B

25 A

26 D

27 B

28 C

29 D

30 C

31 B

32 C

33 B

Paper: Il
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 A 71 D
2 A 37 A 72 D
3 C 38 B 73 A
4 D 39 B 74 D
5 B 40 A 75 D
6 A 41 D
7 B 42 D
8 D 43 D
9 C 44 C
10 A 45 B
11 B 46 B
12 A 47 B
13 B 48 D
14 C 49 A
15 B 50 C
16 B 51 B
17 B 52 C
18 C 53 B
19 C 54 A
20 C 55 D
21 D 56 A
22 B 57 B
23 B 58 D
24 C 59 B
25 C 60 D
26 C 61 B
27 C 62 D
28 B 63 B
29 A 64 A
30 C 65 A
31 D 66 D
32 C 67 C
33 B 68 C
34 C 69 B
35 B 70 B




Subject: English(07)

Paper -l

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 D
2 B 35 D
3 B 36 C
4 D 37 C
5 D 38 A
6 C 39 C
7 B 40 C
8 D 41 B
9 D 42 C
10 B 43 B
11 A 44 C
12 D 45 D
13 C 46 D
14 A 47 C
15 C 48 C
16 A 49 D
17 C 50 A
18 D

19 B

20 C

21 B

22 D

23 B

24 C

25 B

26 D

27 B

28 C

29 B

30 A

31 D

32 A

33 D

Paper: lll
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 D 36 B 71 C
2 B 37 C 72 B
3 B 38 B 73 C
4 B 39 D 74 B
5 B 40 B 75 C
6 B 41 B
7 B 42 D
8 A 43 A
9 D 44 D
10 D 45 B
11 C 46 A
12 D 47 C
13 B 48 B
14 C 49 D
15 C 50 B
16 A 51 A
17 A 52 A
18 D 53 D
19 A 54 C
20 B 55 C
21 C 56 C
22 B 57 C
23 B 58 A
24 A 59 C
25 B 60 C
26 A 61 D
27 B 62 C
28 D 63 C
29 C 64 C
30 C 65 B
31 C 66 B
32 A 67 B
33 D 68 A
34 A 69 C
35 A 70 C




Subject: Earth Science (08)

Paper -l

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 C 34 B
2 B 35 C
3 D 36 C
4 C 37 A
5 A 38 C
6 D 39 A
7 D 40 A
8 C 41 C
9 A 42 D
10 B 43 B
11 B 44 A
12 A 45 C
13 A 46 D
14 B 47 B
15 A 48 A
16 C 49 B
17 D 50 D
18 A

19 C

20 B

21 A

22 D

23 B

24 C

25 C

26 B

27 A

28 A

29 A

30 C

31 B

32 B

33 C

Paper: Ill

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 A 36 A 71 C
2 A 37 D 72 D
3 B 38 C 73 D
4 B 39 D 74 B
5 B 40 A 75 A
6 B 41 B

7 C 42 D

8 B 43 A

9 C 44 B

10 B 45 A

11 B 46 B

12 B 47 D

13 A 48 C

14 B 49 C

15 B 50 C

16 B 51 D

17 D 52 A

18 D 53 A

19 D 54 A

20 A 55 A

21 C 56 A

22 A 57 C

23 B 58 B

24 C 59 D

25 A 60 A

26 C 61 A

27 A 62 A

28 C 63 C

29 C 64 D

30 A 65 D

31 B 66 D

32 B 67 C

33 A 68 D

34 D 69 D

35 B 70 A




Subject:Life Sciences(09)

Paper -l Paper -llI
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 B 1 B 36 B 71 D
2 B 35 D 2 A |37 A 72 D
3 C 36 B 3 A |38 A 73 C
4 A 37 A 4 A |39 A 74 A
5 D 38 A 5 A 140 B 75 D
6 C 39 C 6 D |41 A
7 C 40 C 7 A |42 B
8 D 41 A 8 B 43 D
9 A 42 B 9 B 44 A
10 C 43 B 10 C 45 C
11 C 44 D 11 A |46 C
12 A 45 B 12 D |47 A
13 B 46 A 13 A |48 D
14 C 47 C 14 A |49 A
15 C 48 A 15 B 50 C
16 B 49 B 16 B 51 D
17 B 50 A 17 B 52 A
18 C 18 A |53 D
19 B 19 A |54 C
20 D 20 C 55 C
21 C 21 C 56 B
22 B 22 A |57 A
23 A 23 D 58 A
24 D 24 A |59 D
25 D 25 C 60 A
26 A 26 B 61 B
27 A 27 A 62 C
28 C 28 C 63 C
29 A 29 A 64 D
30 A 30 A 65 C
31 A 31 C 66 B
32 B 32 A 67 B
33 B 33 A 68 D
34 D 69 D
35 B 70 A




Subject:JournalismandMassCommunication(10)
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Subject:Management( 11)

Paper - 11l
Paper - I
Q.No.| Key Q.No. Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 C 36 c |71 C
1 ° > = 2 D 37 D |72 B
2 B 35 D
3 B 36 A 3 B 38 B |73 C
4 C |37 C 4 C |39 C |74 A
5 B 40 c |75 D
5 C 38 B
6 B |39 C 6 B |41 B
7 A 42 C
7 A 40 B
8 D 43 D
8 C 41 C
9 D 44 D
9 D 42 B
10 C 45 B
10 B 43 A
11 C |44 B 11 C |46 A
12 B 47 D
12 B 45 C
13 D 48 B
13 C 46 A
14 B 49 B
14 B 47 B
15 B 50 A
15 C 48 C
16 C 51 A
16 D 49 A
17 B |50 A 17 D |52 A
18 D 18 C 53 A
19 D 19 A |54 B
20 D 20 D 55 C
21 C 21 A 56 D
22 B 22 C 57 A
23 B 23 D 58 A
24 C 24 C 59 A
25 A 25 C 60 A
26 D 26 C 61 C
57 C 27 D 62 D
28 B 28 D 63 A
29 B 29 B 64 C
30 D 30 B 65 C
31 C 31 B 66 D
32 D 32 D 67 C
33 C 33 D 68 B
34 A 69 C
35 D 70 B




Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 C
2 B 35 A
3 C 36 C
4 D 37 B
5 B 38 A
6 A 39 D
7 C 40 B
8 A 41 D
9 B 42 C
10 A 43 B
11 D 44 B
12 B 45 B
13 A 46 B
14 C 47 D
15 A 48 A
16 A 49 C
17 B 50 D
18 A

19 A

20 A

21 A

22 A

23 B

24 C

25 D

26 A

27 B

28 D

29 B

30 A

31 C

32 B

33 A

Subject: Hindi(12)

Paper-lll
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 D 36 B 71 A
2 B 37 C 72 B
3 A 38 A 73 C
4 C 39 B 74 B
5 A 40 C 75 C
6 B 41 D
7 C 42 A
8 B 43 C
9 C 44 A
10 A 45 B
11 B 46 A
12 B 47 C
13 D 48 C
14 A 49 A
15 D 50 B
16 B 51 C
17 C 52 A
18 D 53 C
19 A 54 C
20 C 55 A
21 A 56 B
22 A 57 C
23 A 58 D
24 B 59 A
25 D 60 B
26 C 61 C
27 A 62 A
28 B 63 B
29 C 64 C
30 B 65 D
31 A 66 B
32 B 67 A
33 C 68 B
34 B 69 C
35 D 70 A




Subject: History (13)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 C
2 A 35 B
3 D 36 D
4 C 37 D
5 A 38 C
6 B 39 A
7 C 40 B
8 B 41 C
9 A 42 C
10 B 43 C
11 B 44 C
12 A 45 C
13 B 46 D
14 B 47 C
15 C 48 D
16 D 49 B
17 D 50 B
18 C

19 B

20 C

21 B

22 B

23 B

24 C

25 A

26 A

27 C

28 C

29 C

30 C

31 D

32 B

33 C

Paper-Ili

Q.No Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 A 71 C
2 B 37 D 72 C
3 B 38 A 73 D
4 C 39 A 74 D
5 B 40 D 75 D
6 D 41 D

7 B 42 C

8 D 43 C

9 B 44 C

10 B 45 D

11 A 46 D

12 B 47 B

13 C 48 A

14 A 49 D

15 C 50 B

16 C 51 B

17 C 52 B

18 A 53 D

19 A 54 D

20 C 55 D

21 A 56 C

22 C 57 B

23 D 58 A

24 D 59 B

25 D 60 B

26 C 61 D

27 C 62 A

28 B 63 C

29 B 64 C

30 D 65 C

31 A 66 B

32 B 67 C

33 A 68 C

34 C 69 C

35 D 70 C




Subject: LAW (14)

Paper-I| Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key ||Q.No.| Key | Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 B 1 C 36 C 71 C
2 D 35 A 2 C 37 A 72 A
3 A 36 C 3 B 38 B 73 A
4 C 37 D 4 A 39 B 74 A
5 B 38 C 5 B 40 D 75 D
6 B 39 B 6 A |41 D
7 B 40 B 7 B 42 A
8 C 41 B 8 A |43 C
9 A 42 A 9 B 44 D
10 C 43 B 10 C 45 D
11 D 44 A 11 C 46 C
12 A 45 A 12 D 47 C
13 C 46 B 13 B 48 B
14 B 47 A 14 B 49 B
15 D 48 D 15 B 50 B
16 B 49 D 16 B 51 D
17 A 50 D 17 D 52 B
18 B 18 B 53 A
19 C 19 B 54 A
20 B 20 C 55 B
21 D 21 B 56 C
22 B 22 A |57 B
23 D 23 A |58 B
24 B 24 C 59 C
25 B 25 C 60 D
26 C 26 B 61 B
27 A 27 A |62 C
28 A 28 D 63 B
29 B 29 D 64 A
30 A 30 D 65 D
31 D 31 C 66 A
32 A 32 D 67 B
33 A 33 B 68 B
34 A 169 C
35 B 70 C




Subject: Mathematical Science (15)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 D
2 D 35 B
3 C 36 A
4 A 37 B
5 C 38 C
6 B 39 D
7 B 40 B
8 B 41 C
9 D 42 D
10 C 43 A
11 A 44 C
12 C 45 A
13 D 46 A
14 B 47 C
15 C 48 C
16 D 49 B
17 B 50 A
18 A

19 C

20 B

21 C

22 B

23 B

24 D

25 D

26 D

27 A

28 A

29 D

30 A

31 B

32 B

33 A

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 A 36 C 71 B
2 A 37 A 72 A
3 B 38 B 73 B
4 A 39 C 74 A
5 D 40 A 75 B
6 D 41 C
7 A 42 B
8 C 43 B
9 B 44 A
10 B 45 D
11 C 46 C
12 C 47 D
13 A 48 B
14 C 49 A
15 B 50 B
16 A 51 A
17 A 52 B
18 D 53 B
19 C 54 C
20 B 55 C
21 D 56 B
22 C 57 D
23 A 58 C
24 B 59 B
25 C 60 D
26 D 61 C
27 B 62 B
28 A 63 D
29 B 64 B
30 B 65 A
31 B 66 C
32 A 67 B
33 C 68 A
34 A 69 A
35 B 70 C




Subject: Physical Sciences(16)

Paper-I| Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 D 1 C 36 C 71 D
2 B 35 D 2 A 37 B 72 A
3 A 36 C 3 D 38 B 73 A
4 C 37 D 4 A 39 B 74 D
5 A 38 D 5 C 40 C 75 B
6 B 39 A 6 B 41 D
7 A 40 A 7 B 42 C
8 C 41 A 8 C 43 D
9 A 42 C 9 D 44 B
10 D 43 C 10 A 45 A
11 C 44 A 11 B 46 D
12 D 45 C 12 C 47 A
13 A 46 C 13 B 48 C
14 A 47 D 14 C 49 D
15 B 48 B 15 B 50 B
16 C 49 B 16 A 51 C
17 A 50 B 17 A 52 A
18 D 18 C 53 C
19 A 19 A o4 B
20 A 20 B 55 D
21 A 21 C 56 A
22 B 22 C 57 D
23 B 23 C 58 D
24 A 24 B 59 A
25 C 25 A 60 D
26 C 26 B 61 D
27 C 27 C 62 B
28 C 28 A 63 A
29 B 29 C 64 A
30 D 30 D 65 C
31 C 31 C 66 C
32 C 32 C 67 A
33 C 33 D 68 A
34 C 69 D
35 D 70 D




Subject: Physical Education (17)

Paper-I| Paper-III
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 A 1 A 36 B 71 A
2 A 35 B 2 C 37 D 72 D
3 D 36 B 3 B 38 C 73 C
4 C 37 C 4 A 39 A 74 B
5 C 38 C 5 A 40 D 75 D
6 B 39 B 6 B 41 D
7 B 40 B 7 B 42 C
8 C 41 C 8 A 43 B
9 A 42 A 9 D 44 A
10 D 43 A 10 D 45 C
11 D 44 C 11 D 46 C
12 C 45 D 12 C 47 A
13 A 46 B 13 C 48 C
14 A 47 D 14 B 49 B
15 C 48 D 15 D 50 D
16 D 49 A 16 B 51 B
17 A 50 C 17 C 52 C
18 A 18 D 53 B
19 C 19 C 54 A
20 C 20 B 55 D
21 D 21 A 56 A
22 C 22 A 57 B
23 B 23 A 58 C
24 A 24 C 59 B
25 A 25 D 60 D
26 B 26 C 61 B
27 B 27 C 62 C
28 A 28 B 63 A
29 D 29 A 64 B
30 D 30 A 65 D
31 D 31 D 66 C
32 B 32 B 67 D
33 D 33 D 68 A
34 C 69 B
35 B 70 B




Subject:Philosophy(18)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 C
2 D 35 C
3 C 36 B
4 A 37 B
5 C 38 C
6 D 39 A
7 B 40 A
8 A 41 A
9 A 42 A
10 A 43 B
11 C 44 D
12 C 45 C
13 B 46 C
14 D 47 A
15 C 48 A
16 D 49 D
17 B 50 B
18 A

19 C

20 A

21 A

22 D

23 D

24 A

25 B

26 C

27 A

28 B

29 D

30 C

31 D

32 A

33 C

Paper-lll
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 C 36 D 71 C
2 C 37 B 72 B
3 A 38 A 73 B
4 D 39 A 74 A
5 B 40 C 75 C
6 C 41 D
7 B 42 B
8 A 43 D
9 A 44 C
10 A 45 C
11 D 46 B
12 D 47 A
13 B 48 C
14 A 49 C
15 B 50 C
16 C 51 B
17 D 52 A
18 B 53 C
19 A 54 A
20 C 55 A
21 A 56 A
22 D 57 A
23 C 58 C
24 A 59 D
25 D 60 B
26 D 61 D
27 B 62 A
28 C 63 C
29 A 64 B
30 C 65 C
31 A 66 B
32 D 67 B
33 B 68 B
34 B 69 C
35 C 70 D




Subject: PoliticalScience (19)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 A
2 B 35 D
3 A 36 A
4 B 37 D
5 D 38 A
6 A 39 A
7 C 40 A
8 A 41 A
9 B 42 B
10 C 43 B
11 B 44 B
12 D 45 B
13 B 46 A
14 C 47 B
15 B 48 A
16 A 49 D
17 C 50 D
18 C

19 B

20 C

21 A

22 D

23 D

24 C

25 A

26 A

27 A

28 B

29 B

30 A

31 D

32 C

33 C

Paper-Il|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 D 71 A
2 B 37 D 72 D
3 B 38 B 73 D
4 C 39 A 74 C
5 C 40 C 75 C
6 B 41 D

7 B 42 D

8 A 43 C

9 C 44 D

10 A 45 A

11 C 46 D

12 A 47 C

13 C 48 C

14 B 49 B

15 C 50 A

16 A 51 B

17 B 52 A

18 A 53 D

19 C 54 B

20 A 55 C

21 B 56 A

22 A 57 B

23 D 58 A

24 C 59 A

25 D 60 D

26 D 61 D

27 C 62 A

28 A 63 C

29 B 64 A

30 D 65 A

31 B 66 C

32 D 67 B

33 C 68 B

34 C 69 A

35 B 70 C




Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 D 34 C
2 C 35 C
3 B 36 B
4 D 37 D
5 B 38 C
6 B 39 A
7 A 40 C
8 D 41 A
9 D 42 B
10 D 43 D
11 C 44 A
12 C 45 C
13 D 46 D
14 B 47 B
15 A 48 C
16 B 49 B
17 B 50 C
18 D

19 A

20 A

21 B

22 C

23 C

24 D

25 D

26 A

27 D

28 D

29 A

30 B

31 B

32 D

33 C

Subject:Psychology(20)

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 C 36 A 71 D
2 D 37 A 72 D
3 A 38 C 73 B
4 B 39 D 74 B
5 C 40 B 75 C
6 C 41 D
7 C 42 B
8 B 43 B
9 C 44 C
10 A 45 D
11 C 46 C
12 C 47 D
13 D 48 B
14 B 49 B
15 C 50 A
16 C 51 C
17 D 52 A
18 A 53 D
19 C 54 C
20 C 55 B
21 C 56 C
22 B 57 A
23 B 58 A
24 D 59 D
25 B 60 C
26 B 61 D
27 D 62 C
28 C 63 A
29 B 64 B
30 C 65 D
31 D 66 D
32 B 67 D
33 B 68 C
34 C 69 C
35 B 70 B




Subject: Public Administration (21)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 C 34 C
2 B 35 C
3 B 36 C
4 A 37 A
5 D 38 D
6 D 39 C
7 C 40 B
8 C 41 B
9 D 42 D
10 C 43 B
11 A 44 D
12 C 45 A
13 B 46 D
14 B 47 C
15 B 48 B
16 D 49 A
17 C 50 A
18 D

Al19 C

20 B

21 C

22 C

23 D

24 D

25 D

26 A

27 A

28 C

29 D

30 B

31 B

32 B

33 C

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 B 71 B
2 C 37 B 72 C
3 A 38 B 73 A
4 C 39 A 74 C
5 B 40 B 75 D
6 B 41 B
7 D 42 D
8 A 43 A
9 C 44 B
10 B 45 A
11 D 46 C
12 B 47 A
13 B 48 D
14 D 49 B
15 D 50 C
16 C 51 A
17 B 52 C
18 A 53 C
19 B 54 B
20 B 55 D
21 C 56 B
22 C 57 B
23 D 58 B
24 C 59 D
25 C 60 B
26 A 61 D
27 C 62 A
28 B 63 D
29 A 64 A
30 C 65 C
31 C 66 A
32 C 67 C
33 C 68 C
34 D 69 B
35 B 70 B




Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 C 34 A
2 B 35 C
3 D 36 D
4 C 37 D
S) C 38 D
6 C 39 A
7 B 40 C
8 B 41 A
9 D 42 C
10 A 43 C
11 D 44 B
12 C 45 B
13 B 46 A
14 C 47 A
15 B 48 C
16 D 49 A
17 C 50 C
18 A

19 D

20 D

21 D

22 A

23 A

24 B

25 A

26 B

27 C

28 A

29 B

30 D

31 D

32 B

33 B

Subject: Sociology(22)

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 36 A 71 D
2 C 37 D 72 B
3 C 38 A 73 A
4 A 39 C 74 C
5 C 40 D 75 B
6 B 41 D
7 A 42 B
8 B 43 A
9 A 44 D
10 A 45 D
11 C 46 A
12 C 47 C
13 B 48 B
14 B 49 D
15 B 50 B
16 A 51 A
17 B 52 B
18 A 53 C
19 B 54 B
20 A 55 B
21 C 56 C
22 C 57 B
23 D 58 B
24 C 59 A
25 C 60 B
26 A 61 B
27 B 62 D
28 A 63 D
29 A 64 B
30 C 65 A
31 D 66 C
32 B 67 A
33 A 68 A
34 B 69 D
35 C 70 C




Subject: Telugu (23)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 D
2 C 35 A
3 C 36 D
4 D 37 C
5 A 38 D
6 B 39 A
7 B 40 A
8 C 41 A
9 D 42 C
10 B 43 B
11 C 44 D
12 A 45 C
13 B 46 D
14 B 47 C
15 D 48 B
16 A 49 A
17 B 50 A
18 D

19 A

20 B

21 A

22 A

23 C

24 D

25 B

26 C

27 B

28 A

29 B

30 D

31 C

32 A

33 B

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 C 36 B 71 B
2 B 37 C 72 A
3 C 38 A 73 C
4 D 39 C 74 B
5 B 40 B 75 A
6 A 41 A
7 B 42 D
8 C 43 D
9 C 44 A
10 A 45 B
11 B 46 B
12 A 47 B
13 D 48 C
14 B 49 A
15 B 50 D
16 D 51 A
17 A 52 B
18 B 53 C
19 A 54 D
20 C 55 B
21 B 56 C
22 A 57 A
23 C 58 B
24 A 59 A
25 D 60 B
26 C 61 C
27 A 62 C
28 B 63 D
29 A 64 A
30 D 65 B
31 C 66 C
32 A 67 D
33 D 68 A
34 D 69 D
35 A 70 B




Subject: Urdu (24)

Paper-I| Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 A 1 C 36 D 71 C
2 C 35 C 2 B 37 D 72 B
3 D 36 D 3 D 38 C 73 D
4 C 37 D 4 C 39 A 74 D
5 D 38 B 5 A 40 B 75 A
6 B 39 C 6 D 41 B
7 A 40 A 7 C 42 A
8 D 41 D 8 C 43 C
9 C 42 B 9 B 44 D
10 B 43 C 10 A 45 B
11 B 44 A 11 D 46 C
12 D 45 D 12 B 47 B
13 A 46 B 13 C 48 A
14 C 47 B 14 A 49 D
15 C 48 C 15 B 50 C
16 B 49 D 16 A 51 B
17 C 50 A 17 D 52 A
18 D 18 C 53 D
19 C 19 B 54 C
20 A 20 D 95 B
21 B 21 A 56 A
22 D 22 C 57 C
23 C 23 B 58 D
24 A 24 C 99 C
25 B 25 D 60 B
26 D 26 B 61 A
27 A 27 C 62 D
28 C 28 A 63 C
29 D 29 D 64 B
30 B 30 B 65 B
31 B 31 D 66 C
32 C 32 A 67 D
33 D 33 C 68 A
34 B 69 D
35 B 70 A




Subject:libraryand Information Science(25)

Paper-I| Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 B 34 C 1 A 36 D 71 B
2 D 35 C 2 D 37 C 12 C
3 B 36 D 3 B 38 D 73 D
4 A 37 A 4 D 39 B 74 C
5 C 38 D 5 B 40 D 75 D
6 B 39 A 6 D 41 C
7 C 40 D 7 B 42 A
8 A 41 B 8 C 43 D
9 C 42 A 9 B 44 B
10 A 43 B 10 D 45 B
11 D 44 C 11 C 46 D
12 C 45 B 12 A 47 C
13 B 46 A 13 D 48 B
14 D 47 B 14 A 49 C
15 A 48 C 15 B 50 B
16 D 49 B 16 D 51 B
17 B 50 D 17 A 52 A
18 A 18 B 53 C
19 C 19 D 54 C
20 D 20 A 55 D
21 B 21 B 56 C
22 B 22 C 57 A
23 C 23 D 58 B
24 B 24 B 59 C
25 B 25 D 60 B
26 D 26 C 61 B
27 A 27 B 62 A
28 D 28 D 63 B
29 A 29 B 64 C
30 D 30 D 65 B
31 C 31 B 66 B
32 A 32 C 67 C
33 B 33 A 68 D
34 C 69 A
35 A 70 C




Subject:Sanskrit(26)

Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 C 34 A
2 D 35 D
3 A 36 C
4 B 37 A
5 D 38 B
6 A 39 C
7 C 40 A
8 B 41 C
9 C 42 A
10 A 43 B
11 D 44 D
12 B 45 C
13 B 46 B
14 C 47 D
15 A 48 A
16 C 49 C
17 B 50 D
18 C

19 A

20 D

21 B

22 C

23 A

24 D

25 A

26 B

27 D

28 C

29 A

30 D

31 A

32 C

33 B

Paper-Ill
Q.No Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 C 36 D 71 C
2 A 37 A 72 D
3 B 38 B 73 D
4 C 39 C 74 A
5 D 40 A 75 C
6 A 41 B
7 B 42 C
8 C 43 D
9 D 44 A
10 A 45 B
11 B 46 B
12 C 47 D
13 D 48 A
14 A 49 A
15 B 50 C
16 D 51 B
17 D 52 D
18 A 53 A
19 C 54 D
20 B 55 B
21 D 56 C
22 B 57 A
23 C 58 A
24 A 59 B
25 C 60 A
26 B 61 B
27 D 62 D
28 D 63 C
29 B 64 C
30 A 65 B
31 C 66 A
32 B 67 C
33 D 68 D
34 B 69 A
35 C 70 B




Paper-I|

Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key
1 A 34 C
2 B 35 B
3 D 36 D
4 A 37 B
5 C 38 C
6 A 39 A
7 A 40 B
8 C 41 D
9 A 42 A
10 C 43 D
11 D 44 B
12 A 45 C
13 B 46 D
14 A 47 A
15 D 48 B
16 C 49 A
17 A 50 C
18 A

19 A

20 B

21 A

22 C

23 A

24 D

25 A

26 D

27 C

28 D

29 D

30 B

31 D

32 C

33 C

Subject: Social Work(27)

Paper-Il|
Q.No. Key Q.No. | Key | Q.No. | Key
1 A 36 A 71 D
2 B 37 B 72 D
3 A 38 A 73 A
4 C 39 B 74 A
5 B 40 B 75 D
6 B 41 A
7 B 42 A
8 A 43 A
9 A 44 B
10 A 45 A
11 C 46 A
12 A 47 A
13 A 48 A
14 C 49 B
15 B 50 D
16 B 51 B
17 D 52 C
18 C 53 A
19 D 54 B
20 D 55 D
21 D 56 B
22 C 57 A
23 A 58 C
24 B 59 A
25 D 60 B
26 A 61 D
27 C 62 B
28 D 63 A
29 C 64 D
30 C 65 B
31 B 66 C
32 D 67 A
33 C 68 A
34 B 69 B
35 D 70 A




